## 503644918 01/12/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3691553

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
YOSUKE KOBAYASHI			01/07/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	HOYU CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	501, TOP	501, TOKUGAWA 1-CHOME, HIGASHI-KU		
City:	NAGOYA	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	461-8650	461-8650		
		Number		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number	1.	4993389		
Application Number:	1	4993389		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE		4993389		
		4993389 212)953-7733		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (2 De sent to t			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 2	212)953-7733 t <b>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 12-986-2340		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 2 ja	212)953-7733 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-986-2340 andh@ipattorneys.com		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 2 ja Jo	212)953-7733 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-986-2340 andh@ipattorneys.com ORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 pe sent to t provided; 2 ja Jo 1	212)953-7733 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-986-2340 andh@ipattorneys.com ORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP 22 EAST 42ND STREET		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (2 be sent to t provided; 2 ja Jo 12 S	212)953-7733 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-986-2340 andh@ipattorneys.com ORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP 22 EAST 42ND STREET UITE 4000		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 De sent to t provided; 2 ja Jo 12 S N	212)953-7733 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-986-2340 andh@ipattorneys.com ORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP 22 EAST 42ND STREET SUITE 4000 IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 De sent to t provided; 2 ja J0 12 S N UMBER:	212)953-7733 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-986-2340 andh@ipattorneys.com ORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP 22 EAST 42ND STREET 20ITE 4000 IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168 F-11574		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (2 De sent to t provided; 2 ja J0 12 S N UMBER:	212)953-7733 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-986-2340 andh@ipattorneys.com ORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP 22 EAST 42ND STREET SUITE 4000 IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 De sent to t provided; 2 ja J0 12 S N UMBER:	212)953-7733 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-986-2340 andh@ipattorneys.com ORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP 22 EAST 42ND STREET 20ITE 4000 IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168 F-11574		
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (2 De sent to t provided; 2 ja J0 12 S N UMBER:	212)953-7733 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 12-986-2340 andh@ipattorneys.com ORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP 22 EAST 42ND STREET SUITE 4000 IEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168 F-11574 C. BRUCE HAMBURG		

F-11574

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I. Yosuke KOBAYASHI, an individual, with post office address at c/o HOYU CO., LTD. GENERAL RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE, 1-12, Roboku, Nagakute-shi, Aichi, 480-1136, Japan, hereinafter assignor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to HOYU CO., LTD., a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 501, Tokugawa 1-chome, Higashi-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, 461-8650, Japan, hereinafter assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to HAIR DYE COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR STABILIZING COLOR TONE OF HAIR DYE COMPOSITION described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by said assignor concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that said assignor has full right so to do, and agree that said assignor will communicate to said assignce or said assignce's representatives any facts known to said assignor respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

Signature Yosuke Kobayashi Date January 7, 2016 Yosuke KOBAYASHI

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 01/12/2016**